



32.mca.747.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 747 OF 2025

(Smt. Raneer Vikas Kamble V/s Vikas Shankar Kamble)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, court's orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. H. M. Mehta-Joshi, Advocate for Applicant.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025.

. By this Application, the Applicant is seeking transfer of HMP No. 255/2025 pending on the file of 30th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division, Nagpur to Family Court, Nagpur.

2. It is the submission of present Applicant that she has already filed Petition under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act for restitution of conjugal rights and the same is pending on the file of Family Court, Nagpur. HMP No. 255/2025 filed by the Non-applicant for dissolution of marriage is interdependent on the Petition filed by the Applicant. Hence to avoid complexity of the decisions in the matter, she has moved the present Application for transfer of the Petition filed by the Non-applicant/husband.

3. Issue notice to the Non-applicant, returnable after four weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]