

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 747 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Ranee W/o Vikas KamblePETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Vikas S/o Shankar KambleRESPONDENT

ANIL R. ITANKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, list this matter after two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)